

12/22/04

102918962 PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

	- 132.man documents of out of out of out
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
David John Puleston,	) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Benjamin John Kingston and	Name: Avery Dennison Corporation
Ian J. Forster	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying_	10/
party(ies) attached? $ $ Yes $ $ No	<u> </u>
	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:_	150 North Orange Grove Boulevard
X  Assignment     Merger	City: Pasadena State: CA ZIP: 91103
_  Security Agr.  _  Change of Name	
_ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: December 16, 2004	Yes $ $ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s):
<del>-</del>	ther with a new application, the execution
date of the application is: <u>Decembe</u>	r 16, 2004
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached?  _ Yes   <u>X</u>   No
5. Name and address of party	6 Motal number of applications and
to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and
document should be mailed:	patents involved: One
Name: <u>Edward M. Kriegsman</u> Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$40.00
	X Enclosed
Kriegsman & Kriegsman	_  Authorized to be charged to deposit
Street Address, 665 Franklin Street	account
Street Address: 665 Franklin Street	8. Deposit Account number:
City: Framingham State: MA ZIP: 01702	(Attach dynligate gamy of this mage if
city. Flamingham State: MA ZIP: 01702	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if
	paying by deposit account)
DO NOT II	SE THIS SPACE
Do Not of	od IIIIb birch
9. Statement and signature.	
3	ef, the foregoing information is true and
correct and any attached copy is a t	
Edward M. Kriegsman	10000 December 22, 2004
Name of Person Signing Signature	
Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments and document:   4

12/30/2004 EHAILE1 00000027 11021118

06 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 016136 FRAME: 0358 WHEREAS, DAVID JOHN PULESTON of 4184 Nobleman Point, Duluth, Georgia 30097, USA, BENJAMIN JOHN KINGSTON of 4090 Magnolia Leaf Lane, Suwanee, Georgia 30024, USA, and IAN J. FORSTER of 31 Great Cob, Chelmsford, Essex CM1 6LA, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) have invented and own a certain invention entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR TESTING RFID DEVICES, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States is executed on even date herewith and filed herewith.

WHEREAS, AVERY DENNISON CORPORATION of 150 North Orange Grove Boulevard, Pasadena, California 91103, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said application and to any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and in, to and under said application and any Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which could conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Signature of 1<sup>st</sup> Witness

DAVID JOHN PULESTON  (WARTIN Shallow  Printed Marrie of 1st Witness  Signature of 1st Witness	Date  GEORGE DycHE  Printed Name of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness  Signature of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness
BENJAMIN JOHN KINGSTON	Date
Printed Name of 1 <sup>st</sup> Witness	Printed Name of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness
Signature of 1st Witness	Signature of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness
IAN J. FORSTER	Date
Printed Name of 1st Witness	Printed Name of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness

Signature of 2<sup>nd</sup> Witness

Printed Name of 1st Witness

Signature of 2st Witness

Signature of 2st Witness

Signature of 2st Witness

12/15/2004

Date

12/15/2004

Date

Printed Name of 1st Witness

Signature of 2st Witness

Printed Name of 1st Witness

Signature of 2st Witness

Signature of 2st Witness

Signature of 2st Witness

Signature of 2st Witness

Printed Name of 2st Witness

Signature of 2st Witness

Printed Name of 2st Witness

Printed Name of 2st Witness

Signature of 2st Witness

Printed Name of 2st Witness

Signature of 2st Witness

Printed Name of 2st Witness

**RECORDED: 12/22/2004**